
June 23, 1999 CB

Brad Eric Scheler (BS-4862)
Robert E. Gerber (RG-6256)
FRIED, FRANK, HARRIS, SHRIVER 
  & JACOBSON
(A Partnership Including 
  Professional Corporations)
Attorneys for Reorganized Debtor
One New York Plaza
New York, New York  10004
(212) 859-8000

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
                     
In re:

x

: Chapter 11 

   SALANT CORPORATION,

Debtor.

:

:

Case No. 98 B 10107 (CB)

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -x

ORDER GRANTING APPLICATIONS FOR ALLOWANCE 
OF FINAL COMPENSATION AND REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENSES

Upon consideration of the Applications for Allowance of

Final Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses (collectively,

the "Applications") for professional services rendered and

expenses incurred during the period commencing December 29, 1998,

through and including April 16, 1999; and a hearing having been

held before this Court to consider the Applications on June 23,

1999; and notice having been given pursuant to Federal Rules of

Bankruptcy Procedure 2002(a)(7) and (c)(2); and due consideration

having been given to any responses thereto; and sufficient cause

having been shown therefor; it is hereby;



June 23, 1999 CB2

ORDERED that the Applications are granted to the extent set

forth in Schedule "A".

Dated: New York, New York
June 23, 1999

/S/ Cornelius Blackshear 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

247286



June 23, 1999 CB

EXHIBIT A



June 23, 1999 CB

CASE NUMBER:  98 B 10107 (CB)
CASE NAME:  In re:  Salant Corporation

FINAL ALLOWANCE

APPLICANT TOTAL
FEES REQUESTED

TOTAL
FEES TO BE PAID

BY DEBTOR

TOTAL
EXPENSES
REQUESTED

TOTAL
EXPENSES TO BE
PAID BY DEBTOR

Fried, Frank, Harris,
Shriver & Jacobson

Deloitte & Touche, LLP

Conway, Del Genio, Gries
& Co., LLC

$1,114,551

$486,243

$576,613

$1,114,551

$486,243

$576,613

$99,783

$40,471

$7,440

$99,783

$40,271

$7,440


